
Darling Downs Revue 2025 Rehearsal Calendar 
Version 1 – Updated 15/02/2025

Extra rehearsals may occur on Sunday Mornings (9am to 11am) and/or Monday Nights (6pm to 8pm) for scripts, 
soloist and/or dancing. Cast members will be told prior to which Sunday/Mondays they need to attend.

Youngster Cast rehearsals are highlighted in bold print. They are welcome to attend the full calendar but is not a 
requirement to do so. They are also not expected to attend the extra rehearsals Sunday Mornings or Monday Nights.

Date Day Time Activity Location Required 
Members

1st Mar Thursday Cast Applications Close
8th Mar Saturday 9am – Camp - Rehearsal #1 Wirraglen Cast
9th Mar Sunday  – 4pm Camp - Rehearsal #2 Wirraglen Cast
16th Mar Sunday 1pm – 5pm Rehearsal #3 St Anthony’s Cast
23rd Mar Sunday 1pm – 5pm Rehearsal #4 St Anthony’s Den Cast
30th Mar Sunday 1pm – 5pm Rehearsal #5 St Anthony’s Cast
6th April Sunday 9am – 4pm Working Bee/Props/Set St Anthony’s Den Parents & Crew

1pm – 5pm Rehearsal #6 (TBC) St Anthony’s Den Cast
26th April Saturday 9:30am – Camp - Rehearsal #7 St Anthony’s Den Cast
27th April Sunday  – 4pm Camp - Rehearsal #8 St Anthony’s Cast
4th May Sunday 1pm – 5pm Rehearsal #9 St Anthony’s Den Cast
10th May Saturday 1pm – 5pm Rehearsal #10 St Anthony’s Cast
18th May Sunday 12pm – 4pm Rehearsal #11 St Anthony’s Den Cast
25th May Sunday  12 pm – 4pm Rehearsal #12 St Anthony’s Cast
1st June Sunday 1pm – 5pm Rehearsal #13 St Anthony’s Den Cast
8th June Sunday 9am  - 11am Specialist Rehearsal #1 St Anthony’s Den TBA

11am – 4pm Costume Rehearsal #14 St Anthony’s Cast & Wardrobe

14th June Saturday 9am - 11am Specialist Rehearsal #2 St Anthony’s Den TBA
11am – 4pm Show Rehearsal #15 St Anthony’s Cast & Crew

15th June Sunday 9am  - 11am Specialist Rehearsal #3 St Anthony’s Den TBA
11am – 4pm Show Rehearsal #16 St Anthony’s Cast & Crew

21st June Saturday 9am - 4pm Bump In St Anthony’s & 
Graham Centre

Crew – Older Cast - 
Parents

22nd June Sunday 10am - 3pm Dress Rehearsal #17 Graham Centre Cast, Crew & 
Parents

3pm – 4pm Scarf Presentation Graham Centre Everyone
24th June Tuesday 5:30 – 9:30pm Dress Rehearsal #18 Graham Centre Cast, Crew & 

Parents
26th June Thursday 5:30 – 9:30pm Full Dress Rehearsal 

#19
Graham Centre Cast, Crew & 

Parents
27th June Friday 5:30 – 10pm Performance 1 Graham Centre Cast, Crew & 

Parents
28th June Saturday 12pm – 10pm Performance 2 & 3 Graham Centre Cast, Crew & 

Parents
10pm – 1am Bump Out Graham Centre 

& St Anthony’s
Cast, Crew & 
Parents

20th July Sunday 10am - 4pm Props & Costume 
Cleanup

St Anthony’s Everyone


